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! Transfer No.

County__ WASHINGTON

Joseph F. Jackson

Name
Date for Completion 10-1-83
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

Add'l POD

Transfer No. 4¢4E) County (d :’/ggﬁ én'% Zé
73059 (Brnst (a¢si) |

01d Certificate No.

1.\ Name g?ﬂEsz:%Skﬁfhdﬁmj f/
' MWMW @Q 97/;8

Address P—

T > = ] iy | s

rs —
A /f 2. ~—
- -

2. Source of Supply u/nd N ol pan sl ), i ok /Luz,é?;(;u /€
Use | pAn) fBL2 ap

4. Amount of Water (O 4/5074:
5. Priority Date - 5-(94F

6. Proposed Point of Diversion

(93]

7. Completion Date 0 -—(-F3

8. Place of Use:

Use for Which
Transfer Made

e e o e
& o o33 b

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, 7ha JOSEPH F. JACKSON

of Route &, Box 755, Hillshoro ,Stateof  OR 97123 » has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of @ right to the use of the waters of

an unnamed stream and reservoir constructed under, Permit R-1030

a tributary of Tualatin River for the purpose of
irrigation of 36.15 acres

under Permit No. 19431 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

April 5, 1949
that the amount of water to which such right is entitied and hereby confirmed, for the purposes oforesaid, is
limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.45 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of
diversion is located in the Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 33, T1S, R2W,
WM; 1300 feet South and 1375 feet West from the £ 1/4 cornmer Section 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of ene cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct

flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of ot to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigstion season of
each year, from direct flow and storage from reservoir,

and shall
eonform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper stote officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows: 10,20 acres Lot 7 (NE 1/& SE 1/8)
25.95 acres Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4)
Section 33
Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm changes in place of use approved by
orders of the Water Resources Director entered November 3, 1977 and

September 25, 1581, and together with certificate entered at page 55549,
Volume 51, State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate
23313.

The 1issuance of this superseding certificate does rnot confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use
herein described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an
effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

this date.  January 30, 1987

/s/ William H. Young

Weater Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 ,poge 55548

7991D/3SB
T-3658, T-4845
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@hlﬁ s to @:Bftit?, That JOSERH F. JACKSON

of Route &, Box 755, Hillsboro » State of QR 97123 > has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

an unnamed stream and reservoir constructed under, Permit R-1030

a tributary of Tualatin River for the purpose of
irrigation of 14.15 acres

under Permit No. 19431 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in

accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
April 5, 1949

that the amount of water fo which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.18 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 33, T1S, R2W,
WM; 1200 feet South and 1375 feet West from the £ 1/4 cormer Section 33,

The arnount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct

flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the Iirrigation season of
each year, from direct flow and storage from reservoir,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

s
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page two

5.8 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4&
3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
5.35 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4
all as projected within P. Harris DOLC 53
Section 33
Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM

This certificate is Issued to confirm changes in place of use approved by an
orcer of the Water Resources Director entered November 3, 1977, not modifjied
by an order entered September 25, 1981, approving transfer application 4845,
and together with certificate entered at page 55548, Volume 51, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 23313.

The issuznce of this superseding certificate coes not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes eforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and s subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Resources Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. January 30, 1987

/s/ William H. Young

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55549

79920/5B
T-3658, T-4845 -
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
WASHINGTON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BE" )
JOSEPH F. JACKSON FOR APPROVAL OF ) ORDER APPROVING
A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER ) : TRANSFER 4845

On August 6, 1981, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Joseph F. Jackson for approval of a change in place of use of water
from an unnamed stream and reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530. 3,58
Transfer 3568, recorded at page 5, Volume 30, Special Order Record, in the
name of Joseph F. Jackson, describes a right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.45
cubic foot per second from an unnamed stream and reservoir for irrigation of 2.60 acres in
NE 1/4 NE 1/4, 25.15 acres in NW 1/4 NE 1/4, 6.80 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 0.70 acre in
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.90 acre in SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 33, Township 1 South; Range 2
West, WM, with a date of priority of April 5, 1949. '

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 1,300 feet South and
1,375 feet West from the East Gluartér Corner of Section 33, being within the NE 1/4
SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township | South, Range 2 West, WM. -

The applicant proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of
priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof 10.2 acres in Lot 7 (NE 1/4 SE 1/4) and 25.95 acres in
Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 33, Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM.

Clayton J. Gardner, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be
approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place
of use, as described herem, without loss of priority, is approved

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before Octaober 1, 1983.

) : B Volume 35, page 252
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It is FURTHER QRDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by the
order entered November 13, 1977, approving Transfer 3658 and upon receipt of proof
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order and the order approving
Transfer 3658, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued.

Dated at Salem, Oreqon this 25th day of September, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON{M
Oirector

NOTE: The approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status
of the right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
cr abandonment.

Vo TUfE 35 page-253
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Application fo: Transter of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

i JOS2ER - Fre JACK SOI - rreemmremmrremsenm e iens e e et eaemaeeatteAa AR SR ae RS n T R e
{Name of applicant)
of ROUES .2 1 BOK . 228 ooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer s nees s esre , JBillsboro ,
(Mailing address) (City)
State of ... QY¥EGOD.ecn, ...97023 , . 628=1657 ., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) {Phone number)
B O = Lo N S = OO UOOO OO YOS

{In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? __Y¥ES S

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? NO ... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No}

number of certificate .. .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... YES . If so, give number

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water isunnamed stream and reservoir .

(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)

corner of ..5€C .33 . being within the 3.*?‘...5..-%_ SE 34 of Section .33 Tp. 1S ... R.2W . W. M,

NOTE: Answer question if the apblication is for change in peint of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located ... 4 OO and ... oo from the ...
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the .._..... /R Y4 of Section . TP e ) W. M.,

(No. N. or 8.) {No. E. or W.}

Form 699=4=0 1-77 . : SP*33064-6%¢




8. The use to which the water is applied 18 e nene
{Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township E.I:?nvgfof
North or South Wiltarnette Meridian Sectlon List 14-1% of Section Number Acres T Be Irrigated
{not ;transferred)
T1S R2W 33 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 8.40 (5.80)
T1S R2W 33 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 28.15 (3.00)
T1S R2W 33 SW 1/4 NE 1/4 12.15 {5.35)
T1S R2W 33 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 0.70
T1S R2W 33 SE 1/4 NW 1/4 0.80
Total 0.30 Acres| (14.15 acres]

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? --NQ---.S@g'f'-"--#-lA-"balow ..............................

not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... .] 1o T
{Yes or No}

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, et¢.? ... No........
(Answer Yes or No}

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMEBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

legal owner is Robhexta Boge Unknown
comtractvendess arehesite o Goid
and Floris C. Gold, husbhand and wife

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is........ oI ol okt = 2= i ¥ o 1 OO
(Irrigation; power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: transferred
Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South ‘Willamette Meridian Section List 14-13 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
Tis R2W 33 Lot 7 (NE1|/4. SEl_/4‘J 6.60
1T1s RZW 33 Lot 2 (NW“,L/4 SEl/‘4‘) 18.55
T1S R2W 33 Lot 7 (NEl/4 SEl/4) 3.60
T1S R2W 33 Lot 2 CNW1/4 _SE1/4)_ 7.40

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

Total: 36.15 acres




narked Exhibit "“II".
15. Construction work will be completed on or before ...

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... .. .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF

USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

RN - 2. < WO, JCIB - ()= o Lo N NPT ., the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ( 7) day of ..[2 T.?-Y .............................. ; 19.81 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal]

My icommIiSSion eXPITes ...l st sosmninstons tortesssin

- //__
Ao i
= gzis Hors



FINAL PROOF SURVEY:?’-;%
R —2388F o030 |

| - IN NAME OF=__ s
| JACK SON.B RQIHERS_,; .JOSEPH-..-& CHARLES
Surveyed 4.2 261956, by MBI SH.
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That CHARLES C, J
and VELVA L. JACKSON, husband and wife, hereinafte

grantors,
for the consideration hercinafter stated y grant, bargain,
sall and convey unta JOSEPH F, - nd MARIE P, JACKSON, husband

and wife, hereinafte
AUCCESSOLS a
that

antces, and unto grantees' heirs,
ns, all of our undivided interest in all of

real property with the tenements, hereditaments and
tenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

situated in the County of Washington, State of Oregon, described
as follows, to-wit: :

A portion of that certain tract of land in the Hortheast
Quarter and the Southeast Quarter of Section 33, Township 1
South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Washington County,
Oregon, conveyed to Joseph Jackson, et al, by deed reccrded
in Book 510, Page 546, Washington County, Oregon, Deed

Records, -said portion being more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe at the Southwest corner of the
Southeast Quarter of =aid Section 33, and running thence N
00° 11' 10" W 2506.20 feet, along the west line of the
- goutheast Quarter of said Section 33, to an iron pipe on
the Southecast boundary of the p. Harris Donation Land Claim
No. 53 which bears N 40* 11*' 20" E 311.23 fcet from an iron
pipe at the Southeast corner of said Donation Land Claim;
thence N 39° 36°' 00" E 991.12 fect, along the Southezast line
of said P. Harris Donation Land Claim No. 53, to an ixron
cod which-bears § 39° 356' 00" W 864.12 fcet from an iron
rod at the Southwest corner of the A. Landess Donation
rand Claim No. 54: thence § 08° 37' 20" W 115.10 fecet to an
iron rod: thence § 00° 23' 20" W 959.21 feet to an iron rod;
thence N 89° 23* 30" E 1224,05 feet to a point; thence W
05° 29° 30" E 325.90 feet to a point; thence N 597 10° E
192.94 feet to a point on the enst line of that certain
tract of land conveyed to Jozeph Jackson, et al, by deed
recorded in Book 510, Page 546, said Deed Records: thence
S 00° 23' 20" W 1287.72 fcet to an iron rod at the Southeast
corner of the saidl Josaph Jackson tracty thence S 89* 23+
30" W 1983.37 fcet, along the south line of the said Joseph
Jackson tract to an irom rod which is 33,00 feet Bast of .
the west line of tha Southeast Quarter of said Section 33: |
thence S 00* 11' 10" E 1324.49 feet, parallel with and -
33.00 fcet East of the west line of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 33, to an iron rod on the south line of said :
Section:; thence N 89" 56' 10" W 33.00 fcet, 2long said south
line, tu the pluce of beginning.

RESERVING to the said grantors an easement for roadway
purcoses on that tract of land described as follows:

Exhibit "A"

i h e e g

B - PRI



—

e

O/J.—oyis,

LA MR
i CCMDA

R
-
it Ay

piass

-y

15738

MEMORANDUM OF CONTPRACT

N Wt o et o ue
N
"

THIS ACRLEMENT, made this 9th day of. February 1lg
hutue;n CHARLES @, JACKSON and VELVA L. JACK30H, husband a
horeinafter called the first party, and LESLIE C. COLD#And FLORIS
C. GOLD, husband and wife, hereinafter called the”second party,
WITNESSETH:

That under the terms and ditions set forth in that

LR

cartain contract for the sile real property and pervonal property -2

bearing date of Februe 1877, from the first party to the
zacond party, all which tercs and conditions are heredy made a
74rt hareof fully and completaly as if set out herein in full,

has agreed to sell, and second party has agreed to pur- .
chas he resl property and personal property, herelnafter.sst

» ®itiate in Washington County, COregcon, to~wit:

A portion ¢f that certain tract of land in the NP quarter and the

R I T LA R

.5L quatter of Sec. 33, T1S, RIW,:Will, Mer., Vashington County, A
T Oregon, conveved to Joseph Jackson et al, by ceed reccrded in bock . . .
319, Page W€, Washington County), Cregon, Deec Records, gzaid por- yras b
tion being moiw particularly described as follows: ! R
A
t2ginning &t an i{ron rod on the SE 1ines of the . Harris DLC Koo 51, PRI
c.ich heare § 33° 36" Q0" W 1279.71 fecet {rviem an.iron pipe at th. TL . ,
~rawc of raid Harris DLC, said polnt of begilrning being also fhe o0t e
cirner of the A, lLanless (L No. 5S4, anl running thence 5 83° 13¢ 507 ' .
855.21 fcet, along the 5 line cof sai’ A. Landecs DLT, 1o an Zro=x LT
plpe 3t the N ocorner of the J. Criffity DL, thence & LI® 23 207 . oL
4 2273.8% feet, along the £ line of that (-rtain tract of land ecn- et
veyel e l.osanh Jackson et al, by ceed reco.rded In Boor 413, tape Luf, e,
wawid Loed lecords, to a [oint; thence S HUt 107 W 192.3, feet to a . ‘.
coint; thence ©O05° 22 33T W 325.90 lect o & [oint; t.once S §9v , a
ORI R JI24.05 feet to an diron rod; thince N CO® 23° ogv E 3%3.21 =~ - T
fast to an iron rod; therce N 08° 37' 23" I i15.10 fee® to an ircn . E S
Tod ¢n the EL lire of the P, Harris DLC Lo. 53; thence N 38° 3¢° - _t. -
<97 L 364.12 reot, along the SE line of uauid P. Harris LLC to the . RS
vlace of beginning. - ALt
IUBJECT TO: S : - . P
(1) Eighta of the public in and to that portion of the abova property HﬂfuT.ﬁ
Iying within the limits of Tile Flat Road. . . e
()} EKasement created by instrument, inc_uding the terms and previe o
cions thereof, dated May 21, 137%; recorded May 21, 1974, in Book - A
276, Page 184, for roadway over northwesterly corner of said prep- REE
erty. : . _;.-:.'--

ALU0, sellers' undlvided one~half interest in the well and reser-
voir which is owned jointly by the sellerws, and his brother, Joseph <

021143 613

™
1 .
[l T S S
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Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Donation Land
Claim of Phillin Harris and wife in Section 33, Township 1l South,
Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Washington County, Oregon,
and. running thence along the Fast line of said elaim South 42°30"
West 51.96 chains to the division line between the Horth and South
halves of said c¢laim; thence following said division line North
SGOQO’ West 7.90 chains; thence Horth 42°32' Cast 49.51 chains
nore or less to the North line of said claim: thence following the
Northeline of said claim South 71°35' EKast §.83 chains to the point
of beginning.

e

Exhibit "C"
Part I



Commencing at a point on the Rovth linc of the Donation Land
Claim of Phillip flarris and wife 'in Section 33, Township 1
South, Range 2 West, Willamette Meridian, Washington County,
Oregon, said point being North 71° 35' West 5.83 chains from the
Northeast corner of sald claim, and running thence South $42° 32°
West 49.51 chains more or less to the division line between the
Morth and South halves of said claim. Thence following said
division line North 56° West 9.07 chains; thence North 42° 22¢
East 46.93 chains to the North line of said claim. Thence
following the said claim line South 71° 3,' East 9.68 1/2 chains
to the point of beginning. .

Exhibit "¢"
 Part II

-
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J. W. Darr
ATTORNEY AT LAW

HILLSBORO, OREGON 87123

HARK-8TURGIS BUILDING

2 O O b o N M

648-1186
LA A~ ST A~ S |~ TR oV I A B o1 B T S e S I o
SR S SO R - BB S CR G S O I v R P
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M~
L

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF;OREGON.

L.
.
o ;
T i ?Q\\. ! v
e e
TN e
LR

FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE

JACKSON, husband and wife No. 40-725

Plaintiffs, JUDGMENT ORDER

VS.

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C.
GCOLD, husband and wife,

Defendants.

The parties hereto having agreed to a resolution of
issues in this case by written stipulation, a copy of which
is attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, 1t is hereby CRDERED AND ADJUDGED as
follows:

1. The place of use of the water right represented
by permit no. 19431, Certificate No. 23313, encompassing 50.3
acres shall be transferred, upon application of the plaintiffs,
from the property described in Exhibit "C" of the Stipulation,
to the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B" thereof, as

follows:

a. The place of use of 11 acres of said water
right shall be transferred to the southerly
part of the property described in Exhibit "B".

b. The place of use of 25.15 acres of said
water right shall be transferred to the southerly
part of the property described in Exhibit "A".

c. The remaining 14.15 acres shall remain on the
most easterly part of the property described in
Exhibit "C".

The State of Oregon, Water Resources Director is hereby
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authorized and directed to effect such transfer of place of use
and enter the same on fheifecords of ihe State of Oregon, Water
Resources Department and shall issue an order accordingly.

It is further ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Part II of ﬁhe
stipulation of the parties is hereby incorporated herein and
made a part of this judgment order, and the parties are directed
to abide by its terms and cooperate in the accomplishment of the

same.,

74
DATED this z&o day of March, 1981,

L i ////Vf /p Wik

Circuit Court Judge

SERTREE T B R Yo B
-;!;_kirrect Capy OF The Original

By (2l £

] - €
RogerINomssen, Bir. of Resords & Erections

5‘.:‘.:.'._._'}1 e )/,?,W - Qeéu?i; .."
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OFlékéigN

ny ADT ooAn 1 O
FOR THE COUNTY OF wasHINGTBN ARfpI€ il ok

BE,JKZS 8. ECHU\S
rh‘a‘? h%lg COUNTY

STIPULATION FOR ENTRY
OF JUDGMENT ORDER

JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE
JACKSON, husband and wife

Plaintiff,
VS.

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C.
GOLD, husband and wife,

e et et N e et St St St St

-Defendants.

PART I.

The parties hereby stipulate as follows with regard
to the issues raised in the above captioned case:

1. Plaintiffs are the owners of the real property
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. Defendants are the contract purchasers of the
property described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a
part hereof. ‘ '

3. Defendants are also the contract purchasers of
the real property referred to in plaintiffs' complaint as the
"Boge" property, which is more particularly described in Exhibit
"C" attached hereto and made a part hereof. )

4. That on November 3, 1977, an order was entered by
the State of Oregon, Water Resources Director approving fransfer
no. 3658, which transferred the place of use of Water Right

Permit No. 19431, Certificate No. 23313, representing 50.3 acres,

from the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B", to the

property described in Exhibit "C". Burtified Yo By & Trus o
Lostect Copy 0f v

Li ioe Orig ra:

=~
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5. Plaintiffs, as owners of the property described in
Exhibit "A", and defendants, as and only as contract purchasers of
the properties described in Exhibits "B" and "C", consent

to a judgment order being entered herein directing and

authorizing the transfer of said water right by the State

of Oregon, Water Resources Director, upon application by
plaintiffs, from the property described in Exhibit “"C" to
the property described in Exhibits "A" and "B", as follows:
a. The place of use of 11 acres shall be trans-
ferred to the southerly part of the property des-
cribed in Exhibit "B”. )
b. The place of use of 25,15 acres shall be trans-
ferred to the southerly part of the property des-
cribed in Exhibit "A".
¢c. The remaining 14.15 acres shall remain on the
most easterly part of the property described in
Exhibit "C".
Defendants have not informed the fee holders of the
property described in Exhibits "B" and "C" of the transfer of
the water right proposed by this stipulation. .Defendants have
no duthority to consent to the transfer on behalf of the fee
holders, therefore, this stipulation is a consent to the transfer
only of those rights defendants currently hold in said wateT
right as contract purchasers. Attached as Exhibit "D" is a
Consent to Transfer of the water right which defendants shall
sign and which shall be submitted toc Roberta Boge for her
signature,.

PART II.

Although the following stipulations are not relevant
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to the issues raised in the pleadings,_the parties request that
they be incorporated into the judgment order and that the parties
be directed to abide by them and cooperate in the accomplishment
of each pf them:

1. Defendants shall purchase plaintiffs' interesﬁ in
the parties' irrigation pump, intake pipe and electrical con-
nections and all accessories except for plaintiffs' irrigation

pipe, for the sum of $1,500.00, and shall promptly move the

?same to a point at least 150 feet north of the existing pumping

- station.

2. Dpefendants shall provide plaintiffs with a copy of
the "flood leases" with adjoining property owners, and plaintiffs
shaii péy to defendants their one-half share of the rent on those
leases for the years 1979, 1980, and 1981, which is agreed to
be no more than $1,000.00 per year. Plaintiffs shall also pay
their one-half share of the rental on said leases in each ad;
ditional year covered by those leases as such rentals becoﬁe

-

due.’ '

3. The parties shall cooperate in effecting the ;n-
stallation of a separate electrical meter to the culiﬁary well
which they share. The monies already expended by plaintiffs
toward that end shall constitute plaintiffs' full share of any
expenses incurred thereby. Defendants shall pay any remaihing
expenses incurred in {he installation of said metér. N

4. For the year 1980, and for future years, the

electricity charges for the culinary well shall be shared by the
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parties as follows:

a. For the months of May, June, July, August
and September, plaintiffs shall pay one-half

thereof and defendants shall pay one-

half.

b. For all other months plaintiffs shall pay
one-third thereof and defendants shall pay
two-thirds.

5. Defendants shall pay to plaintiffs the sum of
$392.29 for their share of miscellaneous repairs and charges
which have been incurred and paid by plaintiffs over the past
;hree years.

6. Plaintiffs shall pay to defendants the sum of
$419.87 for their share of the miscellaneous repairs and charges
ﬁhiég have been incurred and paid by defendants over the past
three years. 1In addition, plaintiffs shall pay to defendants
an amount equal to one-half of the 1980 electric charges'fo;
the irrigation pump.

7. All repairs or other expenses which are to.Pe
shéféd by the parties shall be approved by all parties prié;
to any repairs being made or expenses incurred, unless an -~
emergency situation exists and one of the parties cannot be'
reached for such prior approval. Documentation of such ex-
penses shall be provided upon request.

8. No commercial fishing shall be allowed on the
irrigation pond by any party. However, each party may allow

family and friends to fish on that part of the pond which is

located on their own property, and shall not allow trespassing

Page 4 - Stipulation for Entry of Judgment Order
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by those persons on the property owned by the other party. A
party allowing fishing on the pond shall hold the other party
harmless from any liabkility created thereby.

3. Defendants are hereby granted a license to enter
plaintiffs' potatoe shed for the purpose of inspecting and/or
making repairs to the pressure tank for the culinary well,
which is located in the shed.

10. Each party hereby releases the other from all
claims, liabilities or charges, other than as set forth herein,
which may have accrued to either party, for any reason, at any
time in the past, up to the date hereof.

DATED this ¢ © day of March, 1981.

A, L5ka 80 /7

Leslie C. Gold

(s/ F(W.\S G. @w o

Floris C. Gold

{ Sy \S*—P\*—§¥5M

Joseph Jackson

Ww: 1 —S-‘Abk—bv m"j

( Sy Marie Jackson -

~
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNCA

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 273-305¢

or

{message

Movember 24, 1981

Joseph F, Jackson
Route 2, Box 228
Hillsbore, OR 97123

Dear VMir. Jacksomns

REFERENCE: File T-4845

We have received the Notice of Completion of Works and Use of Water
for a change in place of use from an unnamed stream and reservoir, as
allowed by Water Right Transfer 4835, A survey will be made at a later
date to confirm extent of use.

A new certificate based on the survey will be issued at a later date. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

in the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water Is continued.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C,o JEMNSENM
Secretary
Transfer Section

LCJewpc
ca  Clayton Gardner, Watermaster
Deba7A
2083A

COPY



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VIGTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 19, 1981

Joseph F. Jackson

% J. W. Darr

Attorney at Law

126 NE Second

Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

REFERENCE: File T7-4845

The first page of the order approving Transfer 4845

originally sent you contained a typographical error

in the priority date. Please substitute the enclosed

page for the one you now have in your records. —

Sincerely,

Sl R 2l

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:Tcj -
cc: Clayton Gardner, Watermaster




RECEIVE

0CT 21981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
place of use of water from an unnamed stream & reservoir

ey

Vi

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4845

I,‘SD:-”&?& F T.;-C:smq' , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by (Q&?‘o?;at_ | 19_@(_.

'Date/ 047 (7 %ﬁe{/

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



J. W. Darr 'E D
ATTORNEY AT LAW

MARE-STURGIS BUILDING + 126 N. E. SECOND {}CT 2- ‘3981

HILLSBORO, OREGON B97I23 w&?ﬁg RESGURCES DEF'{
TELEPHONE G4B-1186 ALEM. OREGON

October 1, 1981

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office

555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Samuel R.. Allison
Re: File No. T-4845
Dear Mr. Allison:
I am enclosing the "Notice of Completion” which you
sent to my client, Joseph F. Jackson for signature. Mr. Jackson

has signed and dated the notice as reguested.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this
matter.

JWD/jig
Enclosure
CC: Joseph Jackson




sopy F. Jackson
uuutx 29 EE’::A Al

Hilishoro, OW 97123

-

Your Water Right Transfer Apnlication for appro ‘m.i of a changs in ﬁi e

of use of water {rom an ynnamed siream and servolr, together with
sugporting date and fees In *ﬁ@ Frount 2531 73, was received on

August 6, 1931, Dur Receipt 26268 was handed to Jim Darr.

By copy of this letter, we sre asking the Watermaster
report regarding the proposed change,

gy

When 3,mm*mﬁ of the application and supporting data has bheen
com r:i *%:MLM you will be advised f}z any matters reguiring vour further
attention prior to consideration of ¢ apahmt!o": for msraval

Please refer any correspondence to File T-4845,

Sinceraly,

ALLISON

545
Supervisor
Transfer Section
SR Arpc

enclosure .
o Clayion Garndner, Waterrmester, District 1

22H1A



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

Vo 5565 18th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONEl+300*452*7313
378-3066

September 29, 1981

Joseph F. Jackson
Route 2, Box 228
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

REFERENCE: File No. T-4845

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving your water right transfer
application.

The date for completion is given in the order. When you
have completed the change, fill out and return the enclesed
completion form.

If your transfer is for change in use or change in place of
use, you may lose the right if the change is not made within
the time limit noted in the order. An extension of the time
limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort .
has been made to complete the actual change within the time
allowed.

A survey will be scheduled some time aftexr completion of the _
authorized change.

Sincerely,

./’£2;?vm/uaizfi//7¢125¢2§Zﬂﬂ7a,/’

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj
cc: Watermaster
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STATE OF OREGON ‘ INTERGFFICE MEM;CM?SS]

SALEM. OREGON

- s —

To: TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION o

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO« y
; / zgz>vziél
(signature) 47 7/ _ Pl
SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer p11ca ﬁ&'_-ésfor change in OD Use of water
In the name(s) of (::>k614:/4541chA

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY  WOUEP—RESULTEN-—FNJURY* to an existing water right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices -HAYE~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.
If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion?

(yes or mo)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

X (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

QE&Q The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Contains
Recycled
Materials

81.125.1387 SP*75683-125
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF QOREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

JOSEPH JACKSON and MARIE
JACKSON, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs,
vS.

LESLIE C. GOLD and FLORIS C.
GOLD, husband and wife,

Defendants.

No. 40-725

ADDENDUM TO STIPULATION
FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ORDER

We, JOSEPH JACKESON and MARIE JACKSON, understand and

agree that Leslie C. and Floris C. Gold, and their assigns,

shall have the right to obtain from the reservoir jointly owned

by the parties irrigation water for use on those portions of the

Boge property remaining cover

water right.

facilities for this purpose.

ed by the 14.15 acre stream flow

The Golds shall use their own irrigation pumping

. S;-stpl« ‘S.;¥~ch~

('3

Joseph'Jackson

LE TMLS & A

Marie Jackson

Page 1 _ ADDENDUM TO STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ORDER

LINDSAY, HART. NEIL & WEIGLER

LAWYERS
SUilTL 700

COLUMEIA SEUARC-T1E S.W. CoLUMBIA
PORTLAND, OREGON 27201
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@{Jlﬁ s to @Bftif}_’, That JOSEPH F. JACKSON

of Route &, Box 755, Hillsboro ©, State of R 97123 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

an unnamed stream and reservoir constructed under, Permit R-1030

a tributary of Tualatin River for the purpose of
irrigation of 14.15 acres

under Permit No. 19431 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
5 accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
i April 5, 1949

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
(] aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.18 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 2 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4), Section 33, T1S, R2w,
WM; 1300 feet South and 1375 feet West from the E 1/4 corner Section 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct

flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year, from direct flow and storage from reservoir,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE




page two

5.8 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4
3.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
5.35 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4
all as projected within P. Harris DLC 53
Section 33
Township 1 South, Range 2 West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm changes in place of use approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered November 3, 1977, not modified
by an order entered September 25, 1981, approving transfer application 4845,
and together with certificate entered at page 55548, Volume 51, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 23313,

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of

the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Resources Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affived

this date. January 30, 1987

/s/ William H. Young

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 , page 55549

7992D/SB




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
dosep\ F. oAk
@b{iﬂ 1‘% to Certify, rha - Jmﬂm

‘of - Route | e I 55 , State of Oregon ‘)7/ z‘},.has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE .ENGINEER of Oregon, oAf a_right to the use o£ tge waters of
an unnamed stream and reservoir constructéed under pplication No. R-23694, Fermit

Ifloﬁigﬁg&%oof © Jualatin River . < for the purpose of

irrigation 41 AS C %S ‘
under Permit No.” 1943 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby

- confirmed dates from April 5, 1949

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes

_.aforesgid; is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said burposes, and shall not exceed
cubic foot per second -

0.1%

g or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 2 (NWiSEZ), imiseidiibiiitt. Section 33,
Tovmship 1 South, Range 2 West, WMo 1300 Leet s. ¢ 371§ {Ge“'

West Lo e € Yy Corner Sectom 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and
storage from reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1030,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
- A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows: a i
580« u&"’“fv‘; b f(‘:\ 7 o

53'.505“';00"6'@" P. Havvis DLC
SO TE St rrlro bl MEASEL)

' Section 33
Township 1 South, Range 2 West, W.M,

o Tl et

Thij certificate is issued to confirm a change in ] approved
by order§of the Water Resources Director entered - l-\--'-S-"-') and

supersedes certificate of water right recorded at page "235313” ,

Volume l ls ., State Record of water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment. -
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Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume - , page 33137 |

— 55549
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